installment for the year 2023-24 under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Post Matric
Scholarships to Scheduled Tribe students during the current financial year 2023-24.

In continuation of this Ministry’s sanction order of even number dated 22nd March 2024

Sir

releasing an amount of Rs.7,00,79,000/- (Rupee Seven Crore Seventy Nine Thousand
only), I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to release grant-in-
aid of Rs.72,30,26,000/- (Rupee Seventy Two Crore Thirty Lakh Twenty Six Thousand
only) State Govt. of Karnataka as arrears for the year 2022-23 and 1 st installment for the year
2023-24 under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Post Matric Scholarships to Scheduled
Tribe students during the current Financial year 2023-24.

2. This sanction is subject to the provision of General Financial Rules, 2017 as amended